

A company set up under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984

PHA FOUNDATION MINISTRY OF HOUSING & WORKS





No. PHA-F/HR/PF:RAMKS-561/2012/47. Islamabad, the Standard April, 2021

OFFICE ORDER

The competent authority has been pleased to post Raja Abdul Monem Khan Sabir, Deputy Director (BS-18) as Deputy Director (Admn/IT) with immediate effect untill further orders. The officer will oversee the affairs related to IT, Human Resource and General Administration.

This issues with the approval of CEO, PHA Foundation.

(Abbas Ali Khan) Director (Administration)

Distribution:-

- CEO, PHA Foundation.
- Director General, PHA Foundation.
- · Chief Engineer, PHA Foundation.
- · All Directors, PHA Foundation.
- Assistant Director (Finance-I), PHAF.
- Officers concerned.
- DD (IT) for uploading on official web site of PHAF.
- · Section File.